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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ca. 90-91.

[No. 207, A.] . [Published March 23, 1881.}
CHAPTER 90.

AN ACT to authorize the city of Waupaca to enter into a con.
tract with the county of Waupaca in relation to the purchase
of a court house for purposes of a city hall,

The people of the state of Wrisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assemdly, do enact as follows :

SecTION 1. The city of Waupaca by its common
council is hereby authorized and empowered to enter
into a contract with the board of building commission-
ers, appointed for and on behalf of Waupaca county,
to superintend the building of a new court house in
said county, pursuant to the provisions of an ordinance
passed by the board of supervisors of Waupaca county
at its annual meeting in November, in 1880, to the
effect that said city shall bind itself to purchase said
court house of said connty upon the happening of a
certain contingency, and upon the terms and conditions
mentioned in section five of said ordinauce.

SectIoN 2. Thisactshall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 12, 1881.

[No. 107,A.] ‘[Published March 22, 1881.]
CHAPTER 91.

AN ACT to facilitate the sa'e of a certain tract of school land
in Columbia county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecTioN 1. The commissioners of the public lands
are hereby authorized and empowered to sell for a sum
pot less than one hundred dollars, on such terms as
other schoul lands are sold, the tract described as lot
number twenty-four (24), section sixteen (16), township
thirteen (13) north, of range twelve (12) east, in Colum-
bia county, containing four and ainety-nine one-hun-
dredths acres, according to the state survey of said se:-
tion sixteen.

SkcrioN 2. This act shall take effect immediately
upon its passage and publication.

Approved March 12, 1881.
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